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Development Package for Jammu and Kashmir


1710. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken any steps under the Prime Minister’s Development

Package for Jammu and Kashmir 2015;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has made any financial disbursement under the said package since its announcement; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) to (d) An amount of Rs. 59,646.97 crore has been sanctioned so far and Rs. 15,770.14

crore released for implementation of the projects under the Prime Minister’s Development

Package for Jammu & Kashmir 2015.


****

